T/PET.10/48 English Page 3

1-20

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this.Resolution be transmitted to the Secretary General of the United Nations, the President of the Trusteeship Council of the United Nations, the President of the United States of America, the Secretary of State of the United States of America, the Secretary of the Interior of the United States of America, the Secretary of Defense of the United States of America, the High Commissioner, and the Congress of Micronesia.

Adopted: October 16, 1968

12 h a 22 -

(Signed) Itelbang Luii

Attest:

(Signed) Sylvester F. Alonz, Secretary

15- 420263